CAN PTO-1505	DEC AS AS A	1009	JEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	F COMMERCI
Rev 8-93)	REC 06-25-	1330	HEET	Patent and Tr	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/84)					· ·
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commission		870	hed original d	cournents or copy the	, a =
Name of conveying party(ies):     Joseph V. Cesna			SPEEDEAM (	ORPORATION	<b>*</b>
Inki Kim		Name:	DI DEDITAL (	Old Old 11 2 Old	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iet	s) attached? D Yes CKNo	Internal Ad	idress:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Add	dreso:	<u></u>	
•	☐ Change of Name	7 - 1	•	Street	
☐ Security Agreement	Ĭ	City: Ch	andler	State. Arizona z	ıp. 85226
Other		Ony			
Execution Date: June 8 an	d 1, 1998	Additional n	eme(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗅 Yes 💆	No
001.57-			it No.(s)		
09/09 8774	Additional numbers at		No		hands (100 s
09/09 8774  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence		No	ns and palents invol	ved: 1
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total num	No nber of applicatio	ns and palents invol	W
Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total num	No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41).		W
Name and address of party to concerning document should     Name:	whom correspondence be mailed: sfield	6. Total num 7. Total fee	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41).		
Name and address of party to concerning document should      Name:	whom correspondence be mailed: sfield	6. Total num 7. Total fee	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41).	\$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Bruce R. Man Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabi Suite 900	whom correspondence be mailed: sfield n & Flannery	6. Total num 7. Total fee Şì Encic	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41).	rged to deposit acco	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Bruce R. Man Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabi Suite 900  Street Address.	whom correspondence be mailed: sfield n & Flannery	6. Total num 7. Total fee Şì Encic	No nber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41). psed prized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Bruce R. Man Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabi Suite 900  Street Address. 135 South LaSalle	whom correspondence be mailed: sfield n & Flannery Street	6. Total num 7. Total fee Şù Enck Li Autho 8. Deposit o	No  (37 CFR 3.41).  psed prized to be characcount number	rged to deposit acco	punt
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Bruce R. Man Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabi Suite 900  Street Address: 135 South LaSalle	swhom correspondence be mailed: sfield  n & Flannery  Street ale:IL zip60603	6. Total num 7. Total fee 50. Enck U. Author 8. Deposit of	No  (37 CFR 3.41).  psed prized to be characcount number	rged to deposit acco	punt
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Bruce R. Man Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabi Suite 900  Street Address. 135 South LaSalle	swhom correspondence be mailed: sfield  n & Flannery  Street ale:IL zip60603	6. Total num 7. Total fee Şù Enck Li Autho 8. Deposit o	No  (37 CFR 3.41).  psed prized to be characcount number	rged to deposit acco	punt
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:	swhom correspondence be mailed: sfield  n & Flannery  Street ale:IL zip60603	6. Total num 7. Total fee 9. Enck U Author 8. Deposit of	No  (37 CFR 3.41).  psed  prized to be character to be charact	rged to deposit acce	ount Apecount)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Bruce R. Man Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabi Suite 900  Street Address. 135 South LaSalle City. Chicago Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	swhom correspondence be mailed:  sfield  n & Flannery  Street ale:IL ZIP60603  bo Not us	6. Total num 7. Total fee 9. Enck U Author 8. Deposit of	No  (37 CFR 3.41).  psed  prized to be character to be charact	rged to deposit acce	ount Maccount)

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9255 FRAME: 3381

## ASSIGNMENT

WE, JOSEPH V. CESNA, residing at 7029 West Kedzie, Niles, County of Cook and State of Illinois, and INKI KIM, residing at 1129 E. Knight Lane, Tempe, County of Maricopa and State of Arizona, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SPEEDFAM CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, with a place of business at 305 North 54th Street, Chandler, Arizona 85226, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER POLISHING

executed by us on the date indicated below, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

June 19k , 1998 Joseph V. Cesna

June 19k , 1998

Inki Kin

RECORDED: 06/17/1998

PATENT **REEL: 9255 FRAME: 0392**